

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.A. No. 61 of 2025

Date of order: 09.03.2026

Koi Syngkon Vs The State of Meghalaya & anr

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. G.C. Marboh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA.

Ms. G.C. Marboh, learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that though the paper-book in this matter has been filed. However, it is found that there are some typographical errors which require correction. It is prayed that such corrections may be allowed to be made on the body of this paper-book. Prayer is allowed.

List this matter after 1(one) week.

(W. Diengdoh)
Judge

Meghalaya
09.03.2026
"Khrw"